ru

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1388

WHEREAS, for a considerable period of time there has been a growing dissatisfaction among the members of the Papago Council as to the management and operation of the Tribal Herd Ranch, and

WHEREAS, during this period of time there has been a continuing difference of opinion between certain members of the Council and the Tribal Herd Manager as to various factors which have arisen in the operation of this Tribal enterprise, and the Tribal Herd Manager for some time now has failed to see eye to eye with members of the Council as to the location of the Manager's home on the Herd Ranch, the use of gasoline and oil in connection with Herd's motor vehicles, telephone expenses at the Ranch and other expenses incidental to the operation and management of the Ranch, and

WHEREAS, at several Council meetings in the past the members of the Council have endeavored to straighten out and terminate these areas of disagreement in the Ranch operation, always without success, and there has been a growing incination and desire in the Council for a change in the management of the enterprise.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, THAT the Papago Council hereby orders and directs the immediate discharge of Archie Hendricks as Manager of the Papago Tribal Herd Ranch, and also orders the immediate termination of his duties as such Manager.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Papago Council that all property and equipment belonging to the Tribal Herd Ranch, now in the possession and under the supervision of the Herd Manager, Archie Hendricks, be immediately turned over to the Tribal Office.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on September 4, 1964, with a vote of 15 for, 2 against, and 5 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (e) and Section 2 (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act. of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL BY: hairman Johnson

Ruthe M. Antone, Secretary